Delegated Decision Notice (DDN)

This form is the written record of a key, significant operational or administrative decision

taken by an officer.

Decision type

Approximate

X Key Decision

[ ] Significant

Operational Decision

[] Administrative
Decision

(1 Below £500,000
X £500,000 to £1,000,000

] below £25,000
] £25,000 to £100,000

] below £25,000
] £25,000 to £100,000

value
[ over £1,000,000 [ £100,000 to £500,000
[] Over £500,000
Director’ Director of Children & Families

Contact person:

Helen Stevens Telephone number:

0113 2478684

Subject?: Decision to inject Supporting Families funding into to 3 x contracts to enable
Specialist Coordinator Roles in Early Help
Decision What decision has been taken?
. (Set out all necessary decisions to be taken by the decision taker including decisions in
details?: relation to exempt information, exemption from call in etc.)

The Director of Children & Families approved the following:

1) An injection to the contract for the Community Drug and Alcohol
Prevention, Treatment and Recovery Service (currently held with Humankind
and known as Forward Leeds DN210921). The injection of funds is Supporting
Families - Earned Autonomy funding of up to £250,262.00 to commence on 1st
April 2023 for 24 months for the purposes of 3 x specialist coordinators for
substance misuse. A new contract for the Community Drug and Alcohol
Prevention, Treatment and Recovery Service is to be awarded to commence on
1st April 2023 and a separate decision has been sought for this (D55671).

2) An injection to the contract for the Community Based Mental Health
Service (currently held with Touchstone and known as Live Well Leeds
DN325642). The injection of funds is Supporting Families - Earned Autonomy
funding of up to £277,793.00 to commence on 1st April 2023 for 24 months for
the purposes of 3 x specialist coordinators for mental health. The current
contract with Touchstone is due to expire on 31st March 2024. A variation in
respect of this injection will be made for 12 months (1st April 2023 to 31st March
2024) in accordance with Contract Procedure Rule 21.7 and under the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 via Regulation 72 (1) (b) Modification of contracts
during their terms. The tender for the new Community Based Mental Health
Service for a new contract commencing on 1st March 2024 will include an
injection of supporting Families funding for 12 months.

3) An injection to the contract for the Domestic Violence and Abuse
Services (currently held with Leeds Women'’s Aid and known as Leeds
Domestic Violence Service DN194503 - CONTRACT-9Y9N-Z2LOll). The
injection of funds is Supporting Families - Earned Autonomy funding of up to

1 Give title of Director with delegated responsibility for function to which decision relates.

2 If the decision is key and has appeared on the list of forthcoming key decisions, the title of the decision
should be the same as that used in the list

3 Simply refer to supporting report where used as these matters have been set out in detail.



AJuo suois1oap A8y 40} Uoloes sIyl 818|dwoD "9'Z - 12 9Ny 8inpadold Bupje uolisioaq pue aAjINdaxg 993
‘uaAlb uonesuadsip
JueAaas Aue JO S1ep Y} PUB UOIJE}NSUOD L0 JaqUIBN paldsid ue Ag pasojosip }saJajul Aue Jo s|ieyap apnou| 4

|eaosdde (s)aieyd Auipniog jueas|oy Aouabin |eloads

uolIs1oap ay) Aejop 0} ajqeonoeidwl s )
Aum uosES] B} JO JuBWBYE)S Jouq & uondaox3 |esousas Jo Aousbin |eroedg y) | sSUOISIoaq Asy

Bujwoosyuo4

¢20¢ 1890120 wil 11817 03 PeppY 8led Joisiq

"uofeInp 10BJU0D pasealdul sy} Jo Jjels Aljou 0y Japiaoid By} Mojje o)
9|qissod se uoos se passaoold aq |im suoljeleA aielidoidde syy paaosdde souQ

‘pejuswis|dull sI UoIsIoap 8y} Buunsus 10} a|qisucdssal
aq |Im s/wea ] Buluoissiwwon ay) jo Woddns ay) yum disH Alze3 Jo pesH syt

:uonjejuswaldwi oy sejeosawl) pesodoid pue ‘sjgejunoooe Jeoylo | uonejuawajdwy)

soueul{ e
SOvd »
SIETNiTe)
S10[[IoUN0D pJepA yuayeuspun
uolje}nsuod
Jaquia\ aAlIN0exXg Jo s|iejeQg

opIMANID | iSPJeM pPajoaly

"Hodau uoisioep pajebsjep Bulluedwoooe oas ases|d

uolsioap ay) Bujew o swiy sy} 1e Joyew uoisiosp
oy} Aq pajosfal pue pasepisuod suoiido aAljeuld)e Aue Jo s|ielsp joug

‘Hodaa uoisioap pajebajap buiAuedwoooe a9s ases|d

(eyeidoidde se sanbes||0o Ayjenb3

pue ¥yH ‘[ebsa ‘SOVd ‘@oueuld yum paynsuod Buiaey ‘suonediduwi
sallenbs 1o jebs| Juswainoold ‘jeroueuly Juesyiubls Aue apnjoul)
UoISIoap 8y} 10} SUOSEaI U} JO Juswalels Jaug v

‘Ul [|eo 0] Joolgns pue
uoisioap Aoy e 910Joiay) S| pUB 00'YSY'Z.LF SI UOISIDSP SIY) JO anjeA [B)o} 8y L

“SWIS) J1sy) BulINp s}oBJJUOD JO UOIIBOLIPON

(9) (1) /2 uonenbay elA GOz suonenbay sjoenuoY dlignd 8y} Jepun

pUB /"1 Z 8|NY 8INPa20Id 10BUOD YIM 9oUBPIODd. Ul JOBAUOD 8Y) 0} UOIIBLIEA
B BIA BUOP 8( [[IM SIY] "©OUS[OIA D}SSIOP 10§ SI0JRUIPIO0D }sieloads X ©

jo sasodind ay} 10} sSYuoOwW 4z 10} £20Z |Udy IS| U0 9oUSWIWOD 0} 0000V ‘123




____ Signature Date
"Publication of | If not published for 5 clear working days prior to decision being taken the reason |
why not possible:
report®
If published late relevant Executive member’s approval
Signature Date
CallIn Is the decision available” | [X] Yes ] No
for call-in?
If exempt from call-in, the reason why call-in would prejudice the interests of
the council or the public:
Approval of Authorised decision maker®
Decision Julie Longworth - Director of Children & Families
n
Sigrjature Date
M Wmu M 7 u /Z l_

\J N

6 See Executive and Decision Making Procedure Rule 3.1. Complete this section for key decisions only

7 See Executive and Decision Making Procedure Rule 5.1. Significant operational decisions taken by
officers are never available for call in. Key decisions are always available for call in unless they have been
exempted from call in under rule 5.1.3.

8 Give the post titte and name of the officer with appropriate delegated authority to take the decision.







